

DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Agenda

OPS-County Operations Committee

Tuesday, September 10, 2019 2:00 PM

Meeting Started:

Attendance:

I. MINUTES

2019-4235 Commission District(s): All Districts

Minutes for the August 27, 2019 County Operations (OPS) Committee

Meeting;

II. STATUS UPDATE

I.T. Oracle Implementation Update

Animal Services Comprehensive Update

III. AGENDA ITEM

New Agenda Items

2019-4027 Commission District(s): All

CO - Change Order No. 2 to Contract No. 1081988 for Professional Services for the Implementation of Oracle Hyperion Planning and Budgeting Cloud Services for Public Sector: for the Department of Innovation and Technology (IT) for use by the Office of Management and Budget (OMB). This contract consists of providing services that streamline the budget preparation process and enhance the County's ability to track and manage budgets in real-time. This request is to add an additional funding and extend the contract term to December 31, 2021. Awarded to Deloitte Consulting, LLP. Amount Not To Exceed: \$9,534.00.

2019-4086 Commission District(s): ALL

REN - Repair of Equipment: All Automobiles, On-the-Road, Off-the-Road, Vehicles, Motorcycles, Trucks, Trailers and Motorized Equipment (Annual Contract - 1st of 2 Options to Renew): Contract Nos.: 1131126, 1130730, 1131165, 1131291, 1130733, 1131262, 1130975, 1131127, 1131275, 1131352, 1130740, 1130827, 1130764, 1131128, 1131139, 1130747, 1131368, 1130750, 1130979, 1131371, 1131295, 1131268, 1135749, 1131132, 1130801, 1130726, 1130884, 1130795, 1130888, 1130960, 1131373, 1130885, 1130753, 1130767, 1130869, 1130727, 1131167, 1130770, 1131178, 1130972, 1130886, 1130729, 1130944, 1130822, 1130732, 1130828, 1130734, 1131269, 1130806, 1131264, 1131180, 1130889, 1131608, 1131436, 1130776, 1130775, 1131279, 1131370 and 1130717 for use by Public Works - Fleet Management. These contracts consist of obtaining repairs to keep vehicles on the road and equipment operating in the field from qualified and /or manufacturer dealers when the required repair is beyond the capability or expertise of Fleet Management personnel. Awarded to 59 vendors (please see list below). Total Amount Not To Exceed: \$5,972,000.00.

2019-4112

Meeting Ended At:

Commission District(s): All

CO - Change Order No. 1 to Contract No. 1150081 Jcats DeKalb License & Support (Sole Source): for use by the Department of Innovation and Technology (IT). This contract consists of providing software maintenance, customization and support for the Juvenile Court system. Awarded to Canyon Solutions Inc. Amount Not To Exceed: \$287,500.00.

Barbara H. Sanders-Norwood CCC, CMC